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CERTIFICATIOILJ) RECORDE
CITY OF WHITING, INDIANA

FUNDS DUE TO CITY PURSUANT TO L.C. 36-7;9 13. 5

, LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR J OHN PETALAS
~ JOHN T. HAYNES, CLERK-TREASURER ,
 CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS DUE TO CITY OF WHITING

FOR UNPAID COSTS FOR UNSAFE PREMISES DEMOLITION -
AT 1716 CLEVELAND AVENUE, WHITING, INDIANA

- TAX ID NO. 45-03-07-201-026.000-025 -
' MAY 20, 2015

Please be advised pursuant to I.C. 36-7-9- l3(c) the Unsafe Bulldmg Law, the C1ty of
Whiting certlﬁes the following: ﬁ
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Commonly known as 1716 Cleveland Avenue, Whltmg, I

The wouwi of the d nquent Ayme: certil ditorbe due and owing is:
Seven Thousand Eight{Hundred Thirty Five andNO/100(57,835.00)

136-7-9-13 5(d), the City requests that the Lake County Auditor place the
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JOW HAYNES, CLEFK-TREASURER
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219.659.7704

Building Commissioner Ext. 233

February 17, 2015

Joseph M. Stahura, Mayor

Board of Public Works and Safety

RE: 1716 Cleveland Av.

Dear Sir:

Onw 7 Py Y Jn., a 1 at the one and

oneh k enisleivstireiog - | Av. The fire

lastec ly OUrs causing extensive damage to the'y of the building. As
- oftod ﬂ 5@ ge quantities of

loose s and severe wealher have the ahility 'sen conditions.

The ¢ o0t TM@DGMMMSMQW&M tﬂﬁ jacent properties and

Public ghts ofWay. . o T ake County Recorder!
I'am declaring, in accordance with 326 JAC 36-7-9-9 that an emergency action is warranted and that

in this case that - hould incit e demolition and removal of.the.cniire structure in accordance
with the city's demolition ordinance reques at the VVhiting Eoard of Public W (s authorize me to
contact a licensed demalition contractor to maka arrangements | I3 structure demolished and
removed as soonias possible.
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City of Whiting
1443 119th Street + PQ. Box 591 * Whiting, Indiana 46394 « tej. 219.659.7700 * fax. 219.473.4452
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NOTICE OF INTENT TO
SOLICIT BIDS TO DEMOLISH UNSAFE BUILDING
PURSUANT TO I.C. 36-7-9-11(c)

1716 Cleveland Av.
Whiting, In 46394

TO: Thomas R & Mary M Nelson February 17, 2015

h06€20 S102

IN RE: Structure located at 1716 Cleveland Av., Whiting, Indiana 46394
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Central Park ADD. 38 BL. 4

Parcel # 45-03-07-201-026.000-025

Volnz

Notice is hereby given pursuant to 1.C.36-7-9-1 1(c) that the Board of Puﬁﬂgx. =3
Works and Safety of the City of Whiting, Indiana will be soliciting quotesﬁ‘}q{h P
licensed contractors to demolish the unsafe structure located at 1716 Clgvéland,
Av., Whiting, Indiana, 49394. RAER

o
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A letter describing 1i f it d to the Cify, =
of Whiting oli al On February

17, 2015, | .o&ﬁm%mirﬁss:\ quotes for

the demaliicr -1 - NEYTITFTQEA L!

The contract vill Baies D ausented eanttaeoPEURFIIER M | h<ofe structure
located at 1716 CIeveﬂh&dMWﬂWﬂtyﬂiRadoad&r&ance with quote
specifications and applicable statutes and ordinances.

Both the bid price of the licersed contractor wha accomplist 28 the work and an
amount representingra ;easonabldestimate®fitha cost inclrred by the City of
Whiting in processing the matter of the Lnsafe premises'may, if not paid, be
recorded after a heaiing as a lien against all persons | ving a fee interest, life
estate interest, orequitable interest of a cantract purchaser in the safe
premises.
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Chase Online - Check Search Results

» Chase Online Tuesday, March 31, 2015

Check Details for Check Number 19216

Post Date Amount Account number Routing number
074000010

03/23/2015 $7,835.00 134920018

Check Images (Front and Back)
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This information is provided for your convenience and does not re aptace your morthly account staterment(s),
which are the official records of your a its and dees not replace any other notice we send you,

JPMargan chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

© 2015 JFMorgan Chase & Co,

https://resources.chase.com/commonui/javascripts/nisi/ui/html/Print.html
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EEERS ATy o S (VAT Mayor Joseph M. Stahura

April 20, 2015

Thomas R & Mary M Nelson
1849 Indianapolis Blvd. Apt 1S
Whiting, IN 46394

i Dear Mr. & Mrs. Nelson,

Pursuant to Indiana Code Title 36-7-9-1 1(c), Unsafe Building Law, the structure
located at 1716 Cleveland Av., Whiting, IN was demolished and removed. The
demoliti 1 - Actin

Contrac i l&pi ERount Seven
Thousar wdred Qﬂ%ve 0 ]?rsrisg,?gﬂb, Y, 1ed payment
of the full amount a IRNEH Corfracho JL IOl Joshed s / is asking

that you - the entire amount of $7,835.00 payable to the le 5 iting within

30 days of ttic AIEEE hROIEARPI BRI AS SRS SRS Ar s ihin this period
will resu/t |11 proper tdgel Bealbrebeingtakey & etoreeleiment ther. 7

If you need documentation ingany of the aforem 1, please contact me
immediately,
Sincerely
4
Michael |

Building Commissioner

Cc: Den Sejna; City Attoraey
Boa ¢ Works
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City of Whiting
1443 119th Street » P.0.Box 591 » Whiting, Indiana 46394 « tel. 219.659.7700 » fax. 219.473.4452
www.whitingindiana.com
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